


UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS,
DALLAS DIVISION
----------------------------------------------------)(

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION AND i
PETITION-COMPLAINT OF ELIOT BERNSTEIN
TO INTERVENE AND/OR JOIN AS A PLAINTIFF,
IN THE WITHIN ACTION BOTH
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS A TRUSTEE ON
BEHALF OF JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER
BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE TRUST, JACOB
NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE
TRUST & DANIEL ELIJSHA ABE OTTOMO
BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE TRUST;

Petitioner,
DOCKET NO:
3:09-cv-00298-N
3:09-cv-00298-L
1:09-mc-00002-JAD

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
PETITION-COMPLAINT

Plaintiff,

-v-

STANFORD INTERNATIONAL BANK, LTD,
STANFORD GROUP COMPANY, STANFORD
CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, R. ALLEN
STANFORD, JAMES M. DAVIS, AND
LAURA PENDERGEST-HOLT,

Defendants i_._._._._._._._._._._._.-.-.-.-._._._._._._._._._._._. -'-'-'-'-'-j(

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION AND PETITION-COMPLAINT OF
ELIOT BERNSTEIN TO INTERVENE AND/OR JOIN AS A PLAINTIFF IN THE
WITHIN ACTION BOTH INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF

JOSHUA ENNIO ZANDER BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE TRUST, JACOB
NOAH ARCHIE BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE TRUST & DANIEL ELIJSHA

ABE OTTOMO BERNSTEIN IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Petitioner-Co-PlaintiffEliot Bernstein ALLE S AS FOLLOWS:
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